

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9971-9972/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2017 in NOML No. 2541/2017 and in AL No. 447/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

PAWAN KUMAR ARYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI KUMAR ARYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 56266/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek A. Vashi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER